## ROCHELLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM MEMO REGULAR MEETING

<b>SUBJECT:</b>	Ordinance Amending Section 6-46 of the Municipal Code of the City of Rochelle to
	Delete One Class S Liquor License and Create One P-2 Liquor License for Road Ranger,
	LLC d/b/a Road Ranger #153

**Staff Contact:** Rose Huéramo, City Clerk

Summary: An application for a Class S liquor license has been submitted by Road Ranger, LLC, Road Ranger #153 located at 1101 N. 7th St. The store wishes to upgrade from its existing Class S liquor license, which only authorizes the sale of packaged beer and wine for off-premises consumption. The Class P-2 liquor license, on the other hand, authorizes the sale of packaged alcoholic liquor for off-premises consumption as well.

The Liquor Commissioner, Mayor Bearrows, has reviewed the application and has no objection to the creation of a Class P-2 liquor license for Road Ranger, LLC Road Ranger #153. This action will result in a total of three Class P-2 liquor licenses in the City of Rochelle.

**Funding Sources:** 

I WARDEN DOWN TO THE PARTY OF T				
Source:	Budgeted Amount:	Proposed Expenditure:		

**Recommendation:** Approve an Ordinance Amending Section 6-46 of the Municipal Code of the City of Rochelle to Delete One Class S Liquor License – Road Ranger, LLC d/b/a Road Ranger #153.

Approve an Ordinance Amending Section 6-46 of the Municipal Code of the City of Rochelle to Create One P-2 Liquor License – Road Ranger, LLC d/b/a Road Ranger #153.